

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0293, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Risk Management

Vendor: Aon Risk Services Central, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase and extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Actuarial and Risk Management Services

Original Contract Period: 2/1/2011 - 1/31/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 2/1/2014 - 1/31/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$118,500.00

Original Approval: 2/15/2011, \$118,500.00

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: \$39,500.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: \$39,500.00

Accounts: 490-260

Contract Number(s): 10-50-1081P

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: On 2/15/2011 the Cook County Board of Commissioners authorized the prior Purchasing Agent to enter into a contract with Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. for Actuarial and Risk Management services in an amount to not exceed \$118,500.00 for the period of 2/1/2011 through 1/31/2014, with two (2) one-year renewal options; this amendment represents the first option year for renewal.

File #: 14-0293, Version: 1